Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 10 - 30 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	EET Attorney Docket No. 11680 B			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103579	J documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Peider International Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Peter Pei-Su HUNG Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 29, 2009 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: No. 1-1, Tzu-Chiang Second Rd. City: Nan-Tou City State: Nan-Tou Hsien Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No. document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,390,326 Issued May 21, 2002			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1			
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: SUITE 309 Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information			
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038-3243				
Phone Number: (212) 791-7200	Donosit A 18/38/2889 MIGNAS - RARRARAS 6398364			
Fax Number: (212) 791-7276	Deposit Account 1990 1990			
Email Address: <u>ceb@hartbaxley.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>CHARLES E. BAXLEY</u>			
9. Signature: Lhou & Bu try Signature	October 27, 2009 Date			
CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0729

Attorney Docket No. 11680 B PATENT

ASSIGNMENT DEED

ASSIGNOR:	
PEIDER INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD,	
NO.1-1, TZU-CHIANG SECOND RD., NAN-TOU CITY,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NAN-TOU HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
	W. E
ASSIGNEE:	
PETER PEI-SU HUNG	
NO.1-1, TZU-CHIANG SECOND RD., NAN-TOU CITY,	·
NAN-TOU HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
·	
Whereas, PEIDER INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.	
whose address is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", con	sideration of
payment to it of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) and for other good	and valuable
consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby; receive	ed from
PETER PEI-SU HUNG	, whose
address is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");	
Assignor has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence	e such sale.
assignment and conveyance unto said Assignee, its successors and/or assign	-
entire right, title and interest —	_

PATENT REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0730

(1) In and to an invention entitled						
PRESSURE VESSEL AND METHOD MANUFACTURING THE SAME						
as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/677,514 , filed on 09/29/2000 ; which issued into United States Letters Patent No. 6,390,326 on 05/21/2002 , including the right to recover for past infringements						
thereof.						
(2) In and to said Application for Letters Patent and said Letters Patent No. which issued on said Application and any and all other applications for letters patent of the United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent of the United states has been granted.						
(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.						
Ai Cth						

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns.

Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation

PATENT REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0731 when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed a	t NAN-TOU,	TAIWAN	this <u>29</u> T	Hday o	f SEP	2003
ssignor: By : v_	Alo A	<u> </u>				
Title :	PETER PEI-SU Representative 09/29/2009	HU NG				
Vitness:					•	
Signature:						
Name :						
Address:						
Date:						

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor

: Peider International Co., Ltd.

Assignee

: Peter Pei-Su HUNG

Patent No.

: 6,390,326

Issued

:May 21, 2002

Serial No. Filed : 09/677,514

nicu

: September 29, 2000

Docket No.

: 11680 B

Transmitted herewith is/are the following:

- x RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PATENTS ONLY);
- x ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT;
- x Check in the amount of \$40.00; and
- x Other Acknowledgment Postcard
- <u>x</u> The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees required, or to credit any overpayment to Account No. 02-1435. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
- \underline{x} A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 is enclosed herewith.
- x I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: ATTENTION: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, Director of United States Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on October 27, 2009.

Respectfully,

Dated: October 27, 2009

CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Hart, Baxley, Daniels & Holton 90 John Street, Suite 309

New York, New York 10038-3243

RECORDED: 10/29/2009

Tel: (212) 791-7200 Fax: (212) 791-7276

E-Mail: ceb@hartbaxley.com

CEB:lp/11680 B

CHARLÉS E. BAXLEY Attorney of Record USPTO REG. 20,149

> PATENT REEL: 023438 FRAME: 0733